2-87
XC4000H
High I/O Count
Logic Cell Array Family
Product Specifications
Device XC4003H XC4005H
Approximate Gate Count 3,000 5,000
Number of IOBs 160 192

For detailed lists of package pinouts, see pages 2-100 through 2-101.
For package physical dimensions and thermal data, see Section 4.
Ordering Information
Example: XC4005H-5 PG223C
Device Type Temperature Range
Package Type
Number of PinsSpeed Grade
PINS 84 100 120 144 156 160 164 191 196 208 223 225 240 299
TOP TOP TOP
TYPE PLAST. PLAST. PLAST. BRAZED CERAM. PLAST. CERAM PLAST. BRAZED CERAM. BRAZED PLAST. METAL CERAM. PLAST. PLAST. METAL METAL
PLCC PQFP VQFP CQFP PGA TQFP PGA PQFP CQFP PGA CQFP PQFP PQFP PGA BGA PQFP PQFP PQFP
CODE PC84 PQ100 VQ100 CB100 PG120 TQ144 PG156 PQ160 CB164 PG191 CB196 PQ208 MQ208 PG223 BG225 PQ240 MQ240 PG299
XC4003H -6 C I C I
-5 C C
XC4005H -6 C I C I C I
-5 C C C
C = Commercial = 0° to +85° C I = Industrial = -40° to +100° C M = Mil Temp = -55° to +125° C
B = MIL-STD-883C Class B Parentheses indicate future product plans
Component Availability